FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) 'EET Docket No.: 01-16-2001 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)  $oxdot{\mathbf{Y}}$ Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings 🔷 🔷 101583279 e attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of P. 2. Name and address of receiving --1. Name of conveying party(ies): **Dennis Weaver and Joyce Weaver** Name: Mouse Out, LLC. 12-20-2000 Internal Address: \_\_\_\_\_\_ U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #39 Association Street Address: 310 E. Denver ☑ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership City: Holvoke State: CO ZIP: 80734 □ Corporation-State ☐ Individual(s) citizenship Other \_\_\_\_\_ Association \_\_\_ Yes No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ General Partnership \_\_\_\_\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name Other ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other \_\_\_\_\_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ☐ Yes ☐ N designation is Execution Date: August 3, 2000 (Designations must be a separate document from  $\square$  N Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,281,391 Additional numbers ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Andrew G. Colombo, Reg. No. 40,565 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$40.00 Internal Address: Hovey, Williams, Timmons & Collins X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 2405 Grand Blvd., Suite 400 19-0522 State: MO ZIP: 64108 City: Kansas City DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01/12/2001 DHGUYEN 00000317 2281391 40.00 OP 01 FC:481 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. DEC. 20,2000 Andrew G. Colombo Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 002211 FRAME: 0433

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is entered into the 3<sup>rd</sup> day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2000, by and between DENNIS WEAVER and JOYCE WEAVER ("ASSIGNORS") having an address of 310 E. Denver, Holyoke, Colorado 80734; and MOUSE OUT, LLC. ("ASSIGNEE") having an address of 310 E. Denver, Holyoke, Colorado 80734.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS are the owners by assignment of the mark MOUSE OUT which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. 2,281,391, and the good will associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof and the good will associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS do hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

ASSIGNOR	
----------	--

Dennis Weaver

Date: 8-3-00

**ASSIGNEE** 

MOUSE OUT, LLC.

By: Jamis Waver, General Manager

Date: 8-3-08

8-3-00

TRADEMARK REEL: 002211 FRAME: 0434

STATE OF COLORADO)
STATE OF COLORADO) County of PHILLIPS) ss.
On this 3rd day of August, 2000, before me personally appeared DENNIS WEAVER, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.  **Laylar L. Dobor** Notary Public**
My Commission expires:
11-10-2001
[SEAL]
STATE OF COLORADO )
STATE OF COLORADO )  County of PHILLIPS ) ss.
On this <u>3</u> rol day of <u>August</u> , 2000, before me personally appeared <b>JOYCE WEAVER</b> , to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Notary Public
My Commission expires:
11-10-2001

[SEAL]

**RECORDED: 12/20/2000** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002211 FRAME: 0435